Edgar Filing: CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE REIT - Form 424B5

10

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of common shares in this offering, after deducting the discounts and commissions to the underwriters and
other estimated expenses of this offering payable by us, are estimated to be approximately $57.7 million (approximately $66.4 million if the
underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full). We intend to use the net proceeds to fund future property acquisitions, to repay
borrowings under our short-term credit facilities and for general corporate purposes. As of April 22, 2003, the borrowings to be repaid under our
short-term credit facilities, which were used to fund property acquisitions, bear interest at the 30-day LIBOR rate plus 305 basis points until due
on May 9, 2003. Pending application of the net proceeds, we may temporarily use the net proceeds to invest in short-term, income-producing
investments.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited historical capitalization as of March 31, 2003 and as adjusted to show, as if these transactions
had occurred on March 31, 2003, the effects of this offering and the application of the estimated net proceeds as described under �Use of
Proceeds.�

As of March 31, 2003

Historical As Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands)
Debt (1):
Mortgage debt $1,029,112 $1,029,112
Borrowings under credit facilities (2) 2 2

Total debt 1,029,114 1,029,114
Minority Interest: 114,606 120,170
Shareholders� Equity:

Common Shares, par value $.01 per share, 100 million shares
authorized, 28,798,092 shares issued and outstanding historical,
31,148,092 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted 288 311
Preferred Shares, par value $.01 per share, 20 million shares
authorized, no shares issued or outstanding historical; no shares
issued or outstanding as adjusted � �
Additional paid-in capital 421,462 473,598
Deferred compensation (2,675) (2,675)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (17,472) (17,472)
Distributions in excess of accumulated earnings (15,168) (15,168)

Total shareholders� equity 386,435 438,594

Total capitalization $1,530,155 $1,587,878

(1) Does not reflect the possible assumption of debt in connection with future property acquisitions or the temporary reduction of amounts
outstanding under our short-term credit facilities pending use of the net proceeds of this offering.

(2) As of April 22, 2003, we had $4.0 million of borrowings outstanding under our short-term credit facilities.
S-10

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL AUTOMOTIVE REIT - Form 424B5

11

FEDERAL INCOME TAX CONSEQUENCES

The following sections summarize the federal income tax issues that you may consider relevant. Because this section is a summary, it does
not address all of the tax issues that may be important to you. In addition, this section does not address the tax issues that may be important to